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D, C. LOWTHER NO, 6060 WELL, No. 296 O,F.-Harrison.

Union District, Harrison County, W. Va. ERL i

By Phileadelphia 0il Co., Clarksburg, W, Va.

On 120 acres, Map Ref., Weston N/W 2-U; surface owned by J. D. Helmick,
Mt. Clare, W, Va., and minerals by A. L. Lowther, 1805 Seventh St.,
Parkersburg, W, Va.

Well was completed March 20, 1918,

Elevation, 1071' L. i

10" casing, 1U8' (pulled); 83", 965' (pulled); 63", 1u67',

Bottom hole packer, & x 63, set at 1467°,

No coal was encountered, -

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mines Apr, 17 and 24, 1936.

Located 11-3-1917; began drg., 2-9-1918; comp, drg, 3-20-1918,

Purchased from Hope Cons. & Ref, Co.

Well was shot at 2237', with 40 gts.

0il well., 63" hole.

Record to RCT from D, G, Courtney (Dept. of Mines) 5-5-37,

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Unrecorded 0 - 342 32
Little Dunkard Send 342 - 350 8
Unrecorded 350 - L29 89
Big Dunkard Sand : 439 - 477 38
Unrecorded 477 - 605 128
Gas Sand 605 - 645 40
Unrecorded 6Ys - 705 60
1st Salt Sarnd 705 - 830 125
Unrecorded 830 - 8u5- 15
ond Salt Sand ‘ g5 - 920 75
Unrecorded 920 - 1325 405
Maxton Sand 1325 - 1340 15
Unrecorded 1340 - 1344 y
Little Lime 134k - 1364 20
Pencil Cave 1364 - 1389 25
Big Lime 1389 - 1467 78
Big Injun Sand 1467 - 1587 120
Unrecorded 1587 - 1635 ug
Berea Grit? & 1635 - 1655 20
Unrecorded 1655 - 1814 159
Gantz? Sand 1814 - 1834 20
Unrecorded 1834 - 1855 21
50~-Ft. Sand (gas, 1881!) 1855 - 1890 35
Unrecorded 1890 - 1916 26
30-Ft. Sand 1916 - 2000 8L
Unrecorded ' 2000 - 2060 60
Gordon Stray Sand 2060 ~ 2095 35
Unrecorded 2095 - 2223 128
Gordon Sand (oil, 2225 and 2240!%) 2223 = 4een 25

Total depth 22u8






